Decision No. 70191

ORIGINA

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of the CITY OF LOS ANGELES, a municipal corporation, to construct JEFFERSON BOULEVARD at grade across the Santa Monica Airline track of the Pacific Electric Railway Company.

Application No. 46319

ORDER AMENDING DECISION NO. 69818

AND DENYING REHEARING

Pacific Electric Railway Company having petitioned for rehearing of Decision No. 69818, and good cause appearing, IT IS ORDERED that Decision No. 69818 is amended as follows:

Ordering paragraph 6 is to be inserted to read:

"6. Maintenance cost of the automatic grade crossing protection ordered herein shall be divided between the parties in the same proportion as the cost of constructing such automatic grade crossing protection unless the parties agree on a different division of maintenance cost, and as provided for and limited by section 1202.2 of the Public Utilities Code."

Rehearing of Decision No. 69818, as amended herein, is denied.

	Dated at _		an Francisco	California,	this	Itm	day
of	10	NUARY	. 1966		. .		

Commiss oners

IM